1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Enrolled Copy

Unique Property Processing
Electronic/Hazardous Waste Recycling
Vehicles and Heavy Equipment
Default Auction Bids
Labor (per hour)

Half hour minimum
Copy Rates (per copy)
Semi Truck and Trailer Service (per mile)
Two-ton Flat Bed Service (per mile)
Forklift Service (per hour)

4-6000 lbs

On-site sale away from Utah State Agency Surplus Property yard

Storage
Building (per cubic foot per month)
Fenced lot (per square foot per month)
Accounts receivable late fees
Past 30 days
Past 60 days
ISF - Federal Surplus Property
Surplus
Federal Shipping and handling charges

S.B. 8

Negotiated % of sales price

Actual cost

6.5% of Net Sale Price plus $100 per Vehicle

10% of sales price

26.00
.10
1.08

.61
23.00

7% of net sale price

43
23

5% of balance
10% of balance

See formula

Not to exceed 20% of federal acquisition cost plus freight/shipping

charges
Accounts receivable late fees
Past 30 days
Past 60 days
DIVISION OF FLEET OPERATIONS
ISF - Motor Pool
Telematics GPS tracking
Commercial Equipment Rental

Administrative Fee for Do-Not Replace Vehicles (per Month)
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5% of balance
10% of balance

Actual cost
Cost plus $12 Fee
51.29



S.B. 8 Enrolled Copy

2011 Service Fee (per 12) $12 Service Fee
2012 General MP Info Research Fee (per 12) $12 Per Hour
2013 Lost or damaged fuel/maint card replacement fee (per 2) $2 Fee
2014 Vehicle Complaint Processing Fee (per 20) $20 Fee
2015 Operator negligence and vehicle abuse fees (per 0)  Varies (abuse or driver neglect cases only)
2016 Lease Rate

2017 Sedans (per month, per vehicle)

2018 Model Year 2013 contract price less 18% salvage value divided by current

2019 adjusted life cycle + admin fee + fleet MIS fee + AFV fee (if light duty) +

2020 mileage fee.)

2021 Select trucks, vans, SUVs (per month, per vehicle)

2022 Model Year 2013 contract price less 21% salvage value divided by current

2023 adjusted life cycle + admin fee + fleet MIS fee + AFV fee (if light duty) +

2024 mileage fee.

2025 All other vehicles (per month, per vehicle)

2026 Model Year 2013 contract price less 17% salvage value divided by current

2027 adjusted lifecycle + admin fee + fleet MIS fee + AFV fee (if light duty) +

2028 mileage fee.

2029 Mileage

2030 Maintenance and repair costs for a particular class of vehicle, divided by

2031 total miles for that class

2032 Fuel Pass-through Actual cost
2033 Equipment rate for Public Safety vehicles Actual cost
2034 Fees for agency owned vehicles

2035 Seasonal Mgt Information System and Alternative Fuel Vehicle only (per month) 10.90
2036 Management Information System and Alternative Fuel Vehicle only (per month) 10.90
2037 Management Information System only (per month) 2.72
2038 Additional Management

2039 Daily Pool Rates - Actual Cost From Vendor Contract - Actual Cost Actual Cost
2040 Administrative Fee for Overhead 48.57
2041 Alternative Fuel 3.63
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2042
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2056
2057
2058
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072

Enrolled Copy

Light duty only
Management Information System (per month)
Vehicle Feature and Miscellaneous Equipment Upgrade
Vehicle Class Differential Upgrade
Bad Odometer Research
Operator fault
Vehicle Detail Cleaning Service
Premium Fuel Use (per gallon)
Excessive Maintenance, Accessory Fee
Accounts receivable late fee
Past 30-days
Past 60-days
Past 90-days
Accident deductible rate charged (per accident)

Operator negligence and vehicle abuse

Higher Ed Mgt. Info Sys. & Alternative Fuel Vehicle Mo. (per vehicle)

Statutory Maintenance Non-Compliance
10 days late (per vehicle per month)
20 days late (per vehicle per month)
30+ days late (per vehicle per month)
Seasonal Use Vehicle Lease
Operator Incentives
Operator Incentives Alternative Fuel Rebate (per gallon)
ISF - Fuel Network
Charge (per gallon)
greater than or equal to 60,000 gal./yr
Charge at low volume sites (per gallon)
less than 60,000 gal./yr.
Percentage of transaction value at all sites
Accounts receivable late fee

Past 30 days
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S.B. 8

2.72
Actual cost
Actual cost

50.00

40.00
.20
Variable

5% of balance
10% of balance
15% of balance

500.00
Variable
6.33

100.00

200.00

300.00

155.02

.20

.065

.065

3.0%

5% of balance



2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087
2088
2089
2090
2091
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097
2098
2099
2100
2101
2102
2103

S.B. 8

Past 60 days
Past 90 days
CNG Maintenance and Depreciation (per gallon)
ISF - Travel Office
Travel
Travel Agency Service
Regular
Online
State Agent
Group
16-25 people
26-45 people
46+ people
School District Agent
RISK MANAGEMENT
ISF - Risk Management Administration
Liability Premiums
Administrative Services
Agriculture
Alcoholic Beverage Control
Attorney General's Office
Auditor
Board of Pardons
Capitol Preservation Board
Career Service Review Board
Commerce
Commission on Criminal and Juvenile Justice
Heritage and Arts
Corrections
Courts
Utah Office for Victims of Crime
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Enrolled Copy

10% of balance
15% of balance
1.15

25.00
15.00
20.00

22.50
20.00
17.50
15.00

383,941.00
40,790.00
84,962.00

105,761.00
11,862.00
14,368.00
10,765.00

589.00
78,958.00
5,309.00
32,572.00
851,417.00
274,277.00
3,728.00



